



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 37307 of 2025**

Phoolra Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 11 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                       |
|---------------------------|---|-----------------------|
| Counsel for Petitioner(s) | : | Vikas Srivastava      |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | C.S.C., Pradeep Singh |

---

**Court No. - 6**

**HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

Sri Vikas Srivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner, after making submission to some extent seeks time to get ready with the matter.

As prayed, list on 12.12.2025, as fresh.

**(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)**

**December 5, 2025**  
RKK/-